
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1399

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017


HIKE IN RAILWAY FARE


1399.   ADV. M. UDHAYAKUMAR:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is true that the Government has given its sanction for a hike in the Railway fares;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is also true that the increase in passenger fares may be implemented some time later this year; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Evaluation of various alternatives relating to rationalization of passenger fare is an on-going process. At present, there is

no such proposal.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

